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Travelling around Ware by bus:

395 - Circular to Hertford stopping every 20 minutes at New Rd, Homefield Rd,
Fanhams Common Cromwell Rd, Star St, Ware College

M1 - Watton Road to Rail Station

M2 - Ware Station to Fanhams Common circular

M5 - Rail Station to Fanshawe Crescent circular

Travelling out of Ware by bus:

Destination

Bishops
Stortford

Cuffley

Enfield

Harlow
Hatfield

Hertford (Sele
Farm)

Hertford (Bus
Station)

Hertford (Bus
Station)

Heathrow
Airport

Lakeside
Shopping
Centre

Royston

Bus No.

351/350

C1

310, 310A,
311

724
341

395

331, 310,
310A, 311,
351, 724, 384

333

724

L1

331

Via

Stanstead Abbotts, Wareside,
Hunsdon, Widford, Much Hadham

Hoddesdon, Broxbourne,
Wormley, Turnford, Cheshunt,
Flamstead End, Rosedale, Goffs
Oak

Hoddesdon, Broxbourne, Cheshunt,
Waltham Cross, Ponders End

Stanstead Abbotts
Hertford, Essendon
Fanhams Common, Ware Road, Fore

Street

Ware Road

Pinehurst Estate, Bengeo

Hertford, Welwyn Garden City, Hatfield,
St Albans, Watford, Rickmansworth,
Uxbridge

Thundridge, Colliers End, Puckeridge,
Standon, Braughing, Buntingford



Hertford, Waterford, Stapleford, Watton
Stevenage 390 at Stone, Aston

Vicarage Est, Tonwell, Dane End,
Stevenage 384 Benington, Walkern

School/College Routes

1 - St Edmunds College
950 - Turnford College

For more comprehensive details including all bus numbers and times in the
area obtain a copy of the Intalink Eastern Area Herts Travel Guide. Or ring
the Hertfordshire Traveline on 0870 6082608.
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